Green Power Price, Terms, and Conditions



Colorado Springs Utilities Green Power Program is Greene Energy certified, and meets the environmental and consumer-protection standards set forth by the nonprofit Center for Resource Solutions. Learn more at www.green e.org.

Company:	Colorado Springs Utilities
Whom should I contact for more	https://www.csu.org/Pages/GreenPower.aspx
information?	Customer Service at 719-448-4800
What is the contract length?	For participating Service Agreements under 15,000 kWh
	per month – Month to month
	For participating Service Agreements over 15,000 kWh
	per month – One year
How much will Green Power cost?	The Green Power Service rate is based on the actual
	weighted average cost of approved renewable energy
	sources plus the administrative cost associated with
	Green-e certification.
Will my rates change over time?	The Green Power Service rate will be adjusted when
	additional certified renewable energy sources are
	incorporated into Utilities' system.
What are the enrollment options?	Enrollment is based on a percentage of monthly usage.
	Residential customers may enroll in 10% increments from
	30% to 100%
	Commercial customer may enroll in 10% increments from
	, 10% to 100%
What other fees might I be charged? How will I be billed?	Customers receiving service under this rate schedule will
	elect a percentage of their monthly energy to be subject
	to the Green Power Service Rate in lieu of the Electric
	Cost Adjustment. Applicable Access and Facilities,
	Demand, and Electric Capacity Charges apply.
	The customer will be billed monthly on their standard bill.
	The portion of the kWh usage assigned to the Green Power program will be deducted from the standard
	Electric Cost Adjustment charge and will be charged at
	the current Green Power rate.
Can I cancel my participation?	Customers with fewer then 15,000 kWh enrolled may end
	participation at any time
	Customers with 15,000 kWh or more enrolled will be
	obligated for an initial period of one year. After the initial
	12-month term the customer may cancel by providing 30
	days' notice to Colorado Springs Utilities by calling the
	customer service line at 719-448-4800